

**TENDER FOR PROVIDING LAUNDRY SERVICES
AT INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY- MUMBAI PORT CAMPUS**



**TENDER No: IMU-MPC/PUR/Uniform/2022/27
Issue Date: 25th August, 2022**

CORRIGENDUM – II

Following corrigendum is issued with respect to
**"SUPPLY OF STITCHED UNIFORM AND UNIFORM ACCESSORIES TO THE
CADETS OF IMU MUMBAI PORT CAMPUS.**

Clarification/ New Clause:

Existing Page No.	Existing Clause	Clarifications/New Clause
Page No.27 of 28	The quoted rates of each of the articles should be of single price (i.e. inclusive of basic price, packing, transportation and any other charges) and exclusive of applicable GST and any cess on GST.	The quoted rates of each of the articles should be of single price (i.e. inclusive of basic price, packing, transportation and any other charges) and inclusive of applicable GST and any cess on GST.